United States Patent (9

Ament et al.

111 Des. 260,673
45] x4 Sep. 8, 1981

[54]
[75]

[73]

[**]
[21]
[22]

(51}
[52}
[58]

[56]

PLAYGROUND SWING

Inventors: Donald S. Ament, Encino; Duane S.
Ament, Hollywood, both of Calif.

Assignee: Miracle Recreation Equipment
Company, Grinnell, lowa

Term: 14 Years

Appl. No.: 77,361

Filed: Sep. 20, 1979

Int. CI. ........ e ereee s e teearte e arrraraeranranns D21—03
ULS. Cl. oo ettt eses e e sanss D21/246
Field of Search .......coooeviniiiinnnn, D21/242-246,

D21/251, 249; 273/85, 113

References Cited
U.S. PATENT DOCUMENTS

D. 214,327 6/1969 Wormser ... 1D21/246

OTHER PUBLICATIONS

The Mexico Forge, Inc., 1968, Cat., p. 10, middle left,
item No. 655-001, Climber.

Primary Examiner—Melvin B. Feifer
Attorney, Agent, or Firm—Zarley, McKee, Thomte,
Voorhees & Sease

157 CLAIM

The ornamental design for a playground swing, as
shown and described.

DESCRIPTION

FIG. 1is a front elevational view of a playground swing
showing our new design.

FIG. 2 is a top plan view thereof.

FIG. 3 is a side elevational view taken from the right
side in FI1G. 1.

FIG. 4 is a rear elevational view thereof.




U.S. Patent Sep. 8, 1981 Des. 260,673




	Claims
	Front Page
	Specification
	Drawings

