## United States Patent [19]

Ament et al.

[11] Des. 260,673

[45] \*\* Sep. 8, 1981

[54]	PLAYGROUND SWING	
[75]	Inventors:	Donald S. Ament, Encino; Duane S. Ament, Hollywood, both of Calif.
[73]	Assignee:	Miracle Recreation Equipment Company, Grinnell, Iowa
[**]	Term:	14 Years
[21]	Appl. No.:	77,361
[22]	Filed:	Sep. 20, 1979
[52]	U.S. Cl	D21—03 D21/246 D21/242-246, D21/251, 249; 273/85, 113
[56]	References Cited	
U.S. PATENT DOCUMENTS		
D. 214,327 6/1969 Wormser D21/246		

## OTHER PUBLICATIONS

The Mexico Forge, Inc., 1968, Cat., p. 10, middle left, item No. 655-001, Climber.

Primary Examiner—Melvin B. Feifer Attorney, Agent, or Firm—Zarley, McKee, Thomte, Voorhees & Sease

## [57] CLAIM

The ornamental design for a playground swing, as shown and described.

## DESCRIPTION

FIG. 1 is a front elevational view of a playground swing showing our new design.

FIG. 2 is a top plan view thereof.

FIG. 3 is a side elevational view taken from the right side in FIG. 1.

FIG. 4 is a rear elevational view thereof.



